Proposed Amendments to House Bill 3177

On Page 1 of the printed bill. Line 22 which is Section 2 Paragraph (3), should be replaced with:

(3) A food marketed for retail sale shall be deemed to be misbranded if:

On Page 1 of printed bill. After Section 2, subsection (3)(b), insert:

(c) In the case of any such food marketed for retail sale that is not separately packaged or labeled, the food shall be evaluated with regards to subsections (a) and (b) of this section based on the presence of, or lack of, a clear and conspicuous label appearing on the retail store shelf, bin, or case in which such food is displayed for sale;

Proposed Amendments to House Bill 3177

On Page 2 of the printed bill. Lines 31 through 33 which is Section 3 Paragraph (3), should be **DELETED** and subsequently insert:

(3) The laws of the United States.